This T
Mortgage and
Agreement da
STEEL CO.,

Indiana corporatic

COMPANY 0Of
LJJ and the B:

)
. (a)

as of Decembt
pursuant to wi

(b)
Revolving No

(M

95010776

156

ifgn.,a i

STATE cﬁm@_

FILED F O

TENTH T
SECURED CREDIT AGREEMENT,

COUNTY
R HFC"‘RD

i

m.cbﬁuui

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO LEASEHOLD
MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

AND

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO JUNIOR
MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

}lawr;a corporauon (;he Eo

AN 1 <

mpany"), Lii B

wummnhﬂnmmkﬂi\ \
HlCAGﬂm haibm (banking wsEbciationdihe " Bank")

. agree as follows:

e Compau, nd the
1, 1991 (as
h the L

to make ¢

‘Bank are parties |
evious!y amend:
lias agree

from

a Secured Credit ,
me to time, the "C

n revolving loans to t

* obligations of the Comtpanyunder the Credit Agreemer

>d pursuant theretoare secured; inter alia, by:

hold Mortgage and Security Agteement dated 2
any to the Baak with tespect to the r

ched hereto and mdde a part he

£
¥

nt to Leasehold
and Security

18 ROBINSON
y CORP., an
JST

“he Company,

reement dated
jit Agreement")
Company.

ind the

ember 1, 1991
escribed in

y amended, the .

page 1711 on

Roll 1809, Frame 532 in the Recorder's Ofﬁce of Madison County, Illinois;
and

(i)  a Junior Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 1991
from LIJ to the Bank with respect to the real estate described in Exhibit B
attached hereto and made a part hereof (as previously amended, the "Indiana
Mortgage) recorded as Document 91065053 in the Recorder’s Office of Lake
County, Indiana.

This Instrument was prepared by:

David A. Saunders
Seyfarth, Shaw, Fairweather and Geraldson
55 East Monroe Street
Chicago, Illinois

A%

A. Shunoe&s

i

foredmon 3owRINSL] SPLL05EID &

00

(e




, (c)  The Company and the Bank wish to further amend the Credit Agreement, the
Ilinols Mortgage and the Indiana Mortgage to increase the maximum amount of revolving
loans which the Company may obtain from the Bank, all of which loans shall be secured by

the Illinois Mortgage and the Indiana Mortgage. '

1.

The clause (ii) of the definition of "Borrowing Base" contained in the Credit -

Agreement is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

S 2.
as follows:

(i . ‘/‘A P f(A) the su .
00l AR EHMERE 15
12,0000 e D H I IAL!

This Document is the property of
or (1) an amely, Rdjgsied 38, deseriber beloyy, ggual to 60% of the Value of
the Eligible Inventory as set forth inl the Schedule of Inventory then most
recently detivered by the"Company to the Bank, which Value shall be reduced
by 100% ofsthe Valuesof anysreductions,in Inventonysmade since the date of
such Schedule of Inventory;

Section 2,1 of the Credit Agreement is hereby amended to read in its.entirety

2.1" Bank's Commitment. Onitie%esms and subject to the conditions set forth
inthis'Agreement includingywithout“liitation, Section 2.3 hereof, the Bank

agrees to make revolvingloans (hereincallectively called "Revolving Loans”

¢ tividually called atRevolving Laar") to the Compan | time to time

1 Credit Termination Date in/such aggregate am the Company

1 1e (o time requesburioriexceeding at af outstanding

t Rorrowing Base anplicable to ! oans or (i) - . . . . _
the sum o

$25,000,000 until August 31, 1995
$20,000,000 from September 1, 1995, through October 31, 1995
$17,000,000 after October 31, 1995,

The Bank’s commitment to make Revolving Loans is herein called the
"Revolving Credit Commitment").

-2




*

)
as follows:

4.

as follows:

5

as follows:

Scctidn 4.1 of the Credit Agreement is hereby amended to read in its entirety

4.1 Interest Rates on Loans. The Company hereby promises to pay interest
on the unpaid principal amount of each Loan for the period commencing on -
the date of such Loan until such Loan is paid in full at a rate per annum equal
to the Base Rate from time to time in effect; provided, however, that i in the
event that any principal of any Loan is not paid when due (whether by
acceleration or otherwise), the unpaid principal amount of such Loan shall bear
interest after the due date of such principal until such pnnc:pal is paid at a rate
per annum equal to the greater of (t) the Basc Rate from time to time in effect

N due date), plus
( D%@ifﬁ'ﬂaﬁi?‘i& A |
5. of (b Eredid Aprferdeft id héreBy binen regd in its entirety

This Document is the property of

Lgyg_m mﬂilﬁﬁqﬁngﬁ Ratio to be at any time greater

an the following amounts:

uring the 7 Maximu
gar Endin Leverage Ratio
ecember 31,/1991 J0to 1.00
ecember 31, 1992 6.00to 1.00
scember 31, 1993 - 5.00t0 1.00
‘mber 31, 1994 4.00 to 1.00
ber 31, 1995 4.00 to 1.00
31, 1996
realter 3.00 to 1.00
t g  féad in its entirety

8.11 Current Ratio. Not permit the Company's Current Ratio at any time to
be less than the following amounts:

During the Minimum

Year Ending Current Ratio

December 31, 1991 1.00 to 1.00

December 31, 1992 1.10to 1.00

December 31, 1993 1.20t0 1.00
-3




,'gl *

December 31, 1994 1.30 to 1.00
December 31, 1995 1.25t0 1.00
December 31, 1996

and thereafter 1.30t0 1.00

6. The term "Revolving Note" as used in the Credit Agreement and the term
"Note" as used in the Illinois Mortgage and in the Indiana Mortgage hereafter refer 1o the
Revolving Note of the Company dated February 8, 1995, payable to the order of the Bank in
“the principal amount of $25,000,000, as the same may be amended, modified or
supplemented from time to time and any renewals thereof or exchanges or substitutions
therefor, Unless the Bank agrees in writing to extend the maturity of said Revolving Note, -

all of the princi ¢ ed inicrest thereon shall b e on April 30,
1996, ocument 1s

:4. £ erided byI@ mc%tExJQMM;\ m ereto, the

Credit Agreement, the TllineistMortgageethe indidne Mongage-and alffof the Related
Documents (as defined in the, CreditiAgresment) shall semaiuringull force 2nd effect.

Executed as of the date first set forth above

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

Ce E\’AN' QFC] H,G —
rBw j’u noY % lu—W

24 Vice President

ROBINS;)N STEEL CO., INC,
2 {
By \w J /

% Ffa.,\dem

Rq‘ ;
|

LJJ BUILDING /C?\P . '
By /%V\M—.‘

Presidenf ~




"EXHIBIT A (cont.d)

, ,  ,
line of said subdivision and its westerly extension,
s distance of 1150.78 feat to the conto:{lno of 014
Rock Road (as traveled) (also known as Chouteau

slough Road and Alton-8t. Louls Wagon Road); thence
along said centerline as followss

Rorth 40 demu 06 minutes 42 seconds Qm; [

distance of 115.19 feet; sround a curve to the left
having o redius of 2386 feet, chord bearing

deg -“"htnl
utas 12 aeconds es 1149

aiq ¢ 6 n??tﬂsﬁ 0 me

g £ L wtes
40 A1 NQ% i’ ﬂ )
cer 1 of ¢ ty e oml Pott 3t
Dock * éTgmnmme thence
south 89 de Q;tza pm uelt &
‘distance ot'@%‘.‘ﬁ&i ;ﬂ’nﬁﬁe centerline of said
dock access railroad to the point of becinning of the
eagement centsrline hersin describe t of
becinning being Btatlon 7+32 on the enu r:,u of the

_rail spur and switch point of the rail spus to be
constructed for Robinson Gteel Company; thence south
89 degreas 5¢ minutos 34 second: west, along s2id
railroad centerline, a distance/of 30,00 feet to a
point; thence south 82 degrees 47 minutes 24 scconds
west a distance of 66.44:Cest to a point designated
as £tation 8+28,.44 o wsid’zeil spur centerlineg
thence around a curya to tha ieft having 2 rzdius of
440.00 feet, chord ..earilnq south 74 degreez

mi 29 seconds-wegt, & Gistance of 1:° eet to

a sglonated ag Btation 9+48.22 of il

34 1ineg thfuca south 67 degr utes
773 g - Bl b aminn o8 oA

oint ™

dluuyum.w @6 Station 10+10.30 on seid rail spur
centerline; thence around a curve to the right having
s radius of 440.00 feet, chord bearing south 78
degreos 34 minutes 04 seconds west, sn arc distance
of 174.7)1 feet to a point designated as Station
11+85.08 on said rail spur centerline; thence south
89 degrees 56 minutes 34 seconds west a distance of

216.29 feet to a point on the east property line of
Robinson Steel Company Leasehold.

The easement between Station 7432 and Station 8+28.44
is s non-exclusive easement; between Station 8+28.44

snd the Robinson Steel Company Leasehold shall be for
exclusive use of Robinson Steel Company.




STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) §S
COUNTY OF COOK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 242 day of February,
1995, by Shannon L. Brickner, commercial banking officer of American National Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking association.

Do s 4’ . b

STATE OF |

COUNTY OF COOR * 1, d Lake County Recorder!

The fi gomr 1Strument was ackn owledged before n _--"‘ day of February,
1995, by Paul Labriola and Lucy M r, President and Secretary res cuv ' of Robinson
- Steel Co., Inc., an Indiana corporation,

)tary Public
STATE OF ILLINOIS W,w
) , é .L-A;;;V,J,_.CIAL SEA
: ) ) SS ? '\l:'u’.‘,-;\( ) i:: ,.‘,A COR{:‘
COUNTY OF COC ) 2 i oo o STz
. _— \;‘W\,MU:':'\’:‘\ Pt
“ The f Jment was acksiowietiged before me f February,
1995, by Ed I _ ecretary respectively of LJJ

Building Corp., an Indiana corporanon

W&éw

Notary\ﬂlbhc

3011201
February 9, 1995




Commencing st the intersection of the essterly iine of U,
8. Survey 594 Claim 1863 with the southerly 1ine of Lot 12
{in Third Subdivision of the W. R. Benjsmin Tract as
recorded in Plat Book 19 on Page 19 in the Recorder's
Office of Madison County, Illinois; thence nocth ¢
degrees 01 minutes 00 seconds west, along the southerly
1ine of said subdivision and its westerly extension, a
distance of 1150.78 feet to the centerline of 014 Rock
Road (as traveled) (also known as Chouteau 8lough snd
Alton 8t. Louis Wagon Road); thence south 40 degrees 06
minutes 42 seconds west, along said centerline, s distance

ot nma AR & 4 L. Abhe walaulb .8 ‘-‘-‘-\-— -
7 L

o wétor;%no

art wNSiIive Woiun  ve 8g auces

sec S FEpnca 168 391601 8e roung a
cur h 8 t, through
; ¢ | EW?“W‘FY@I::“% 4 oud:, chord
earing egrees. 56 minutes sesonds west, an
arc o ,?i"e'ss ﬁoiﬂgﬂ“&% emsaeeé%.ﬂlﬁ curve to the
right havingle mu(}oﬁxﬁ?omrd&hiouqh & contral angle
of 27 degrees 12 minutes 42 seconds, chord bearing south
76 degrees 20 minutes 13 geconds west =n arc distance of
118.73 feetj theance south 83.Jegrees 56.minutes 34 seconds
west 8 distance of 390,37 feet; thence around s curve to
the zight having a radius of 400,00 t, through a
central sngie of 28 degrees 20 minutes 32 seconds, chord
besring nocth 75 degrees 53 minutes 10 seconds west an arc
distance of 197,87 feet to the point of termination; as
created by Truck Haul Roadway Basement for Cormon Use,
recorded on December 23, §331 in the Recorder’':s Office of
Madison County, Illinsis, 8¢ document No, J¥OF in
Book 3(£! at Page /[p52. situetad in the County of Madison
an( tate of Iiiinoisn.

A 15 foot wide railway easement for rail track spur right of
way, being over and across 7.5 feet either side of a centerline
described below and as created by an instrument recorded
November 13, 1991, in the Recorder‘'s Office of Madison County,
111inois as Document No. 1803566 in Book 3655 at page 1555t

Commencing at the intersection of the easterly line of
United State Survey 594 claim 1865 with the southerly line
of Lot 12 in "3rd Subdivision of the W. R. Benjamin Tract®
as recorded in Plat Book 19 on Page 19 in the Recorder's
Office of Madison County, Illinois; thence north 65
degrees 01 minutes 00 seconds west, along the southerly




EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DEBCRIPTION OF THR PREMISES

paxcel 11

A tract of land being part of U.B8. Burvey, 394, Claim 18635, in
the Southwest Quarter of Bection 12, Township 3 North, Range 10
West of the Third Principal Meridian, Medison County, Illinois,
being more particularly described as follows: '

Commencing at the intersection of the essterly line
of U,.8. Burvey 594 Claim 18635 with t! therly line

T
Tttt L
s UBIB8 r ¥ extension,
et T Bt el

ugh and Alton - 8t, Louis Wagon Roed); thence

ith 40 dagr: 42" West, along sald centerline,
listance of 72.02 feel; thonce Moxrth 68 degrees 50°
' West a distance of 39.00 feet; sround a curve to
3 left having » radiusg of 250,006 £eet, through a
itral angle of 48 degrees 25' 49" choxd bearing

ath 86 degrees 56° 46" Wesk, an arc distance of
1.32 feet; thence North 27 degrees 16° 09" West &

stance of 30.00 fe&atito an irom pin at the POINT OF
INNING of the. tyact hsrein described: Lhence

)und 8 curve o the right having & radius of 220.00

hrough a-central sngle of 27 deg 12 42°,

o

s

C cmamAmmArns BN =X

theacing scuth 76 degrees 20' 12 ;e 80 ArC
£ 104.49 fask(to an iron mce South
3 56' 34° Hest'a dlnt';x )7 feet to

g W :lght
Baaas ——having-a-radius-of 370,00 feet} through-a central -
sangle of 23 degrees 12° 19", chord bearing North 78
degrees 27' 17° West, an arc distance of 149.85 feet
to an iron pin; thence North 10 degrees 24° 04" Rast
a distance of 808,30 feet to an iron pin; thence
North 89 degrees 56' 34" East, a distance of 490.00
feet to an iron pin; thence South 00 degrees 03* 26°
- Bast a distance of 800.65 feet to the point of
beginning, containing 10.67 acres.

parcel 2:

A 60 foot wide roadway and utility easement, being 30 feet
on each side of a centerline described as follows:




PARCEL 11

EXHIBIT B
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PREMISES

PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SBECTION 28,

TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST OF THE 2ND P.M., DESCRIBED A8

FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 30 FEET EAST AND 570.0 FEET

SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER; THENCE
SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LIN! OF KENNEDY AVENU! A DISTANCE OF

330,80 FEET
403 FEET 1
THE WEST |
RAILWAY; 1
ALONG SAIl
MORE OR LI
NORTH LINI

FOOT PARM"

SECONDS Wi
BEGINNING,
INDIANA,

PARCEL 2t
TOWNSHIP |
BEAST CHIC
BEGINNING
NORTHWEST
LINE PARA
NORTHEAST
OF THE WE
RAILWAY,

EASTERN R
402,48 FE
WHICH POl
THENCE NC

N 'ﬂ‘m P’u’tw WS MAVLMN :ﬁ&u".

PG o
N TR
mm&e&mmam

L LINEhSHENCE ?mmnh unm.
I, A DISTANCE OF 402.48 FEET T0 THE POINT
ALL IN THE CITY OF EBAST CMICAGO, TAY® COU

PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER Ol
NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST OF THE 2ND
0, LAKE COUNTY, INDIAXA, DESCRIBED AS FOL
T A POINT 30 FEET EAST AND 85,0 FEET SOUT
ORNER OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER; THENCE F

SECTION
M. IN

EL TO AND 85,0 FEET'SOUTH OF THE RORTH LI
QUARTER, 401.0 FEERY 70 A FOINT OR A LINE

RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE ELGIN, JOLIET f
ICE SOUTHERLY-ALONG A LINZ OF THE FLGY
T A DISTANCE OF 481.0 FEET; THENCZ
POINT ON THE BASTI LINE OF "Ein
185.0 FEETS0UTH-OF THB PLAC

\\ PEOM T YIS AT WO 7
v

ONDS EAST
RALLEL TO
STERN
WEST
!‘!!‘l‘

SAID 15
\ 42
4
T,

Jo

B CITY OF

WS

OF THE

3T ALONG A

t OF SAID
5 PEET WEST

) EASTERN

JOLIET AND

IRLY

INUE,

INNIRG;

5,0 FEET




